



**GEDDIS PAVING & EXC., INC.**  
**1019 WAMBA AVENUE**  
**TOLEDO, OH 43607**

**HELMS & SONS EXC.**  
**1753 LIMA AVENUE**  
**FINDLAY, OH 45840**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>								
14	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C, WITH FILTER	10	CU. YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
15	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	14439	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,439.00	\$0.75	\$10,829.25	\$0.75	\$10,829.25
16	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	722	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 722.00	\$0.75	\$541.50	\$0.65	\$469.30
17	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	1.46	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 730.00	\$600.00	\$876.00	\$600.00	\$876.00
18	659	WATER	88	MGAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 440.00	\$1.10	\$96.80	\$1.00	\$88.00
19	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	1742	SQ. YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$2.00	\$3,484.00	\$1.85	\$3,222.70
20	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
21	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
22	832	EROSION CONTROL	5000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
		<b>EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 29,815.00</b>		\$25,977.55		\$24,285.25
		<b>DRAINAGE</b>								
23	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B	300	FOOT	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$14.50	\$4,350.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
24	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	448	FOOT	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,752.00	\$9.85	\$4,412.80	\$19.00	\$8,512.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E	200	FOOT	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$7.70	\$1,540.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
26	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	200	FOOT	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$7.70	\$1,540.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	549	FOOT	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,842.00	\$91.00	\$49,959.00	\$62.00	\$34,038.00
28	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	1062	FOOT	\$ 45.00	\$ 47,790.00	\$37.00	\$39,294.00	\$42.00	\$44,604.00
29	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	227	FOOT	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$54.00	\$12,258.00	\$64.00	\$14,528.00
30	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	1262	FOOT	\$ 55.00	\$ 69,410.00	\$39.50	\$49,849.00	\$44.00	\$55,528.00
31	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	688	FOOT	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,040.00	\$60.00	\$41,280.00	\$66.00	\$45,408.00

**GEDDIS PAVING & EXC., INC.**  
**1019 WAMBA AVENUE**  
**TOLEDO, OH 43607**

**HELMS & SONS EXC.**  
**1753 LIMA AVENUE**  
**FINDLAY, OH 45840**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
32	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C	976	FOOT	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,440.00	\$46.00	\$44,896.00	\$46.00	\$44,896.00
33	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE C	200	FOOT	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$78.50	\$15,700.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
34	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	365	FOOT	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$88.00	\$32,120.00	\$65.00	\$23,725.00
35	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C	335	FOOT	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$78.00	\$26,130.00	\$58.00	\$19,430.00
36	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	32	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$905.00	\$28,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00
37	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	2	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
38	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
39	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
40	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	3	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00
41	611	INSPECTION WELL	14	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$605.00	\$8,470.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
		<b>DRAINAGE TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 461,399.00</b>		\$375,588.80		\$368,419.00
		<b>PAVEMENT</b>								
42	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	10542	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,177.50	\$1.25	\$13,177.50	\$1.75	\$18,448.50
43	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN	666	CU. YD.	\$ 140.00	\$ 93,240.00	\$155.00	\$103,230.00	\$160.00	\$106,560.00
44	304	AGGREGATE BASE	1478	CU. YD.	\$ 55.00	\$ 81,290.00	\$51.00	\$75,378.00	\$50.00	\$73,900.00
45	407	TACK COAT	2476	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,952.00	\$2.15	\$5,323.40	\$2.50	\$6,190.00
46	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	1	CU. YD.	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
47	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	864	CU. YD.	\$ 140.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$130.00	\$112,320.00	\$140.00	\$120,960.00
48	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	610	CU. YD.	\$ 154.00	\$ 93,940.00	\$150.00	\$91,500.00	\$165.00	\$100,650.00
49	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS QC MS	70	SQ. YD.	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
50	SPECIAL	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED (DRIVEWAYS)	17	CU. YD.	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$605.00	\$10,285.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00

**GEDDIS PAVING & EXC., INC.**  
**1019 WAMBA AVENUE**  
**TOLEDO, OH 43607**

**HELMS & SONS EXC.**  
**1753 LIMA AVENUE**  
**FINDLAY, OH 45840**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		<b>PAVEMENT TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 426,339.50</b>		\$420,088.90		\$440,958.50
		<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>								
51	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	7	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
52	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	5	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
53	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	2.00	MILE	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
54	644	EDGE LINE, 6"	2.00	MILE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
55	644	CENTER LINE, 4"	1.00	MILE	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
56	644	STOP LINE	22	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$8.80	\$193.60	\$8.00	\$176.00
57	644	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	16	EACH	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
58	644	BIKE LANE ARROW	16	EACH	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$71.50	\$1,144.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
		<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 28,390.00</b>		\$27,132.60		\$25,376.00
		<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>								
59	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	100	CU. YD.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
60	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$75.50	\$604.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
61	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU. YD.	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
62	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 4", 624 PAINT	2.00	MILE	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
63	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 4", 624 PAINT	1.00	MILE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
64	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS III, 4", 624 PAINT	2.00	MILE	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
65	616	WATER	20	MGAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$1.15	\$23.00	\$15.00	\$300.00

<b>GEDDIS PAVING &amp; EXC., INC.</b> <b>1019 WAMBA AVENUE</b> <b>TOLEDO, OH 43607</b>	<b>HELMS &amp; SONS EXC.</b> <b>1753 LIMA AVENUE</b> <b>FINDLAY, OH 45840</b>
--	---

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
66	616	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	5	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
		<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 16,840.00</b>		\$16,267.00		\$8,800.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>								
67	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$ 8,266.00	\$ 8,266.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
68	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
69	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,128.00	\$15,128.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 43,266.00</b>		\$65,000.00		\$42,628.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 1,171,463.50</b>		\$1,056,990.50		\$1,079,875.75



**MILLER BROS. CONST.**  
**1613 S. DEFIANCE ST**  
**ARCHBOLD, OH 43502**

**GERKEN PAVING, INC.**  
**9072 CR 424**  
**NAPOLEON, OH 43545**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>								
14	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C, WITH FILTER	10	CU. YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
15	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	14439	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,439.00	\$0.72	\$10,396.08	\$0.72	\$10,396.08
16	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	722	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 722.00	\$0.72	\$519.84	\$0.72	\$519.84
17	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	1.46	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 730.00	\$600.00	\$876.00	\$600.00	\$876.00
18	659	WATER	88	MGAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 440.00	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$7,744.00
19	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	1742	SQ. YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$1.80	\$3,135.60	\$1.80	\$3,135.60
20	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
21	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
22	832	EROSION CONTROL	5000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
		<b>EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 29,815.00</b>		\$27,115.52		\$32,571.52
		<b>DRAINAGE</b>								
23	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B	300	FOOT	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
24	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	448	FOOT	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,752.00	\$9.00	\$4,032.00	\$15.00	\$6,720.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E	200	FOOT	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
26	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	200	FOOT	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	549	FOOT	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,842.00	\$68.00	\$37,332.00	\$81.50	\$44,743.50
28	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	1062	FOOT	\$ 45.00	\$ 47,790.00	\$52.00	\$55,224.00	\$38.00	\$40,356.00
29	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	227	FOOT	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$68.00	\$15,436.00	\$65.00	\$14,755.00
30	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	1262	FOOT	\$ 55.00	\$ 69,410.00	\$45.00	\$56,790.00	\$46.00	\$58,052.00
31	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	688	FOOT	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,040.00	\$72.00	\$49,536.00	\$74.00	\$50,912.00

**MILLER BROS. CONST.**  
**1613 S. DEFIANCE ST**  
**ARCHBOLD, OH 43502**

**GERKEN PAVING, INC.**  
**9072 CR 424**  
**NAPOLEON, OH 43545**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
32	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C	976	FOOT	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,440.00	\$50.00	\$48,800.00	\$53.00	\$51,728.00
33	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE C	200	FOOT	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00
34	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	365	FOOT	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$102.00	\$37,230.00	\$63.00	\$22,995.00
35	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C	335	FOOT	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$76.00	\$25,460.00	\$58.00	\$19,430.00
36	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	32	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$46,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$57,600.00
37	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	2	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
38	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
39	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
40	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	3	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00
41	611	INSPECTION WELL	14	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
		<b>DRAINAGE TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 461,399.00</b>		\$424,140.00		\$428,041.50
		<b>PAVEMENT</b>								
42	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	10542	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,177.50	\$0.72	\$7,590.24	\$1.30	\$13,704.60
43	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN	666	CU. YD.	\$ 140.00	\$ 93,240.00	\$139.00	\$92,574.00	\$139.00	\$92,574.00
44	304	AGGREGATE BASE	1478	CU. YD.	\$ 55.00	\$ 81,290.00	\$60.00	\$88,680.00	\$52.00	\$76,856.00
45	407	TACK COAT	2476	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,952.00	\$1.95	\$4,828.20	\$1.95	\$4,828.20
46	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	1	CU. YD.	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
47	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	864	CU. YD.	\$ 140.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$119.00	\$102,816.00	\$119.00	\$102,816.00
48	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	610	CU. YD.	\$ 154.00	\$ 93,940.00	\$137.00	\$83,570.00	\$137.00	\$83,570.00
49	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS QC MS	70	SQ. YD.	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$131.00	\$9,170.00	\$82.00	\$5,740.00
50	SPECIAL	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED (DRIVEWAYS)	17	CU. YD.	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00



**MILLER BROS. CONST.**  
**1613 S. DEFIANCE ST**  
**ARCHBOLD, OH 43502**

**GERKEN PAVING, INC.**  
**9072 CR 424**  
**NAPOLEON, OH 43545**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		<b>PAVEMENT TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 426,339.50</b>		\$399,178.44		\$389,838.80
		<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>								
51	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	7	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
52	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	5	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
53	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	2.00	MILE	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
54	644	EDGE LINE, 6"	2.00	MILE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
55	644	CENTER LINE, 4"	1.00	MILE	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
56	644	STOP LINE	22	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$8.00	\$176.00
57	644	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	16	EACH	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
58	644	BIKE LANE ARROW	16	EACH	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
		<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 28,390.00</b>		\$25,926.00		\$25,926.00
		<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>								
59	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	100	CU. YD.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
60	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
61	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU. YD.	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
62	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 4", 624 PAINT	2.00	MILE	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
63	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 4", 624 PAINT	1.00	MILE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
64	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS III, 4", 624 PAINT	2.00	MILE	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
65	616	WATER	20	MGAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00

<b>MILLER BROS. CONST.</b> <b>1613 S. DEFIANCE ST</b> <b>ARCHBOLD, OH 43502</b>	<b>GERKEN PAVING, INC.</b> <b>9072 CR 424</b> <b>NAPOLEON, OH 43545</b>
---	---

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
66	616	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	5	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
		<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 16,840.00</b>		\$14,950.00		\$9,400.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>								
67	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$ 8,266.00	\$ 8,266.00	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
68	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
69	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 43,266.00</b>		\$106,500.00		\$71,250.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 1,171,463.50</b>		\$1,139,240.46		\$1,150,689.22